)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 13, 2024, 09:45:28 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 3197 (Rat #0266) General Bill, By Barfield and B.E. Thrailkill
Similar (S 0822)

A Bill to amend Section 30-5-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, and Act 123 of 1985, both as amended, relating to
registers of mesne conveyances, so as to provide that Horry County shall have a register of mesne conveyances appointed by
the Horry County governing body.

05/27/87
05/27/87
05/27/87
05/28/87
05/29/87
06/02/87
06/03/87
06/03/87
06/04/87
06/25/87
06/26/87
01/13/88

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3235
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day HJ-3236
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3236
Read second time HJ-3322

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3362

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-2518

Read second time SJ-2671

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2671
Read third time and enrolled SJ-2834

Ratified R 266

Vetoed by Governor

Veto sustained Yeas-78 Nays-0

Page 1 of 1



