South Carolina Legislature

May 13, 2024, 09:45:28 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 3197 (Rat #0266) General Bill, By Barfield and B.E. Thrailkill Similar (S 0822)

A Bill to amend Section 30-5-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, and Act 123 of 1985, both as amended, relating to registers of mesne conveyances, so as to provide that Horry County shall have a register of mesne conveyances appointed by the Horry County governing body.

05/27/87	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3235
05/27/87	House	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day HJ-3236
05/27/87	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3236
05/28/87	House	Read second time HJ-3322
05/29/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3362
06/02/87	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-2518
06/03/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-2671
06/03/87	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2671
06/04/87	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2834
06/25/87		Ratified R 266
06/26/87		Vetoed by Governor
01/13/88	House	Veto sustained Yeas-78 Nays-0